## NOTICE TO RIGHTS HOLDERS REGARDING THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

Tusass A/S ("Tusass," "we," "us," "our") aims to be transparent about our processing of personal data. Therefore, we are providing you with information about our processing of your personal data here.

As a rights holder, you should be aware that your personal data is shared with us by the distribution companies with whom you have an agreement and with whom Tusass collaborates.

The purpose of our processing of your personal data is to make your work, name, and/or artist name available on our music service, Tusass Music.

Our processing of your personal data is carried out in our capacity as an independent data controller. The legal basis for this processing is our legitimate interest in operating Tusass Music, which includes displaying your name and/or artist name in connection with making your work available on Tusass Music and ensuring accurate reporting of plays to our partners, including distribution companies and music rights organizations.

The processing of your personal data continues for as long as it is necessary to make your work available on Tusass Music and to carry out the aforementioned reporting.

You can learn more about our processing of your personal data in our privacy policy, which is available here: <u>privatlivspolitikken</u>